

BY: Delegate O'Donnell

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 142  
(Third Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “One” in line 7 down through “(\$1,031,794,000)” in line 8 and substitute “Eight Hundred and Eighty-Three Million, Six Hundred and Seventy-Three Thousand Dollars (\$883,673,000)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 21, strike “\$1,031,794,000” and substitute “\$883,673,000”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 27, strike “10,000,000” and substitute “0”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, in line 29, strike “23,272,000” and substitute “0”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 8, in lines 22, 26, 29, and 31, strike “70,190,000”, “10,013,000”, “1,669,000”, and “2,967,000”, respectively, and substitute “55,541,000”, “0”, “0”, and “0”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 9, in line 29, strike “17,814,000” and substitute “0”.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 12, in line 4, strike “100,000” and substitute “0”.

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 12, in line 25, strike “2,500,000” and substitute “0”.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 12, in line 32, strike “1,000,000” and substitute “0”.

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 12, in line 37, strike “3,000,000” and substitute “0”.

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 14, in line 41, strike “3,265,000” and substitute “1,189,000”.

AMENDMENT NO. 12

On page 17, in line 33, strike “125,000,000” and substitute “85,300,000”.

AMENDMENT NO. 13

On page 20, in line 7, strike “83,604,441” and substitute “66,993,441”.

AMENDMENT NO. 14

On page 21, in lines 4 and 13, strike “\$3,000,000” and “3,000,000”, respectively, and substitute “\$1,500,000” and “1,500,000”, respectively; and in lines 16 and 26, strike “\$2,000,000” and “2,000,000”, respectively, and substitute “\$1,000,000” and “1,000,000”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 15

On page 21, in lines 29 and 38, strike “\$3,000,000” and “3,000,000”, respectively, and substitute “\$1,500,000” and “1,500,000”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 16

On page 22, in lines 36, 37, and 40, strike “1,500,000”, “\$200,000” and “200,000”, respectively, and substitute “0”, “\$0”, and “0”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 17

On page 23, in lines 1 and 4, strike “\$100,000” and “100,000”, respectively, and substitute “\$0” and “0”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 18

On pages 24 through 51, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 24 through line 19 on page 51, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 19

On page 76, in line 23, strike “\$1,140,000,000” and substitute “\$991,879,000”; and in line 26, strike “1,031,794,000” and substitute “883,673,000”.

AMENDMENT NO. 20

On page 77, in line 24, strike “1,177,725,000” and substitute “1,029,604,000”; and in line 28, strike “1,140,000,000” and substitute “991,879,000”.